The formula used to determine the sample size was n = N/1+N(e)2, where n 

stands for sample size, N for the total population that was chosen, and e for margin 

error. Since n = 560/1+560 (0.05)2 is the outcome, 273 questionnaires in all were 

distributed. As a result, 273 (two hundred and seventy-three) copies of the 

questionnaire were given to a chosen number of employees at the Access Bank, 

Stanbic IBTC Bank, and GTCO Bank branches in Ilorin Metropolis. Of these, 242 

(two hundred and forty-two) were correctly completed and returned, accounting 

for 89.0% of the total; 14 (5.1%) were not returned, and 17 (6.2%) were returned but 

incorrectly completed. The questionnaire's response rate is displayed in Table 1.  

Table 1: Questionnaire Response Rate